PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Chien-Min Sung				09/15/2011		
	DATA					
Name:	RiteDia Corporation					
Street Address:	No. 17, Kuang-Fu N. Rd.					
City:	Hsin Chu Industrial Park					
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	30351					
	RS Total: 1					
Property T	уре		Number			
Application Number: 12		12873	117			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (801)566-0750					
Phone: 801-566-6633		-6633		ant a		
Email: wiseman@tnw.com						
Correspondence will L via US Mail.	be sent to the e-	-mail a	ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent G		
Correspondent Name: David W. Osborne						
Address Line 1: 8182 South 700 East						
Address Line 2: Suite 350						
Address Line 4:	Sandy, U	JTAH 8	34070			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3356-32738.CON				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David W. Osborne			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#p source=Assignment#p source=Assignment#p	bage2.tif			DATENT		
501663706			REEL:	<u>PATENT</u> 026934 FRAME: 0062		

David W. Osborne THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Chien-Min Sung, resident of the State of Taipei County, whose postal mailing address is 4, Lane 32, Chung-Cheng Road, Tansui, Taipei County 251, TAIWAN, ROC (hereinafter "Assignor") am the owner of the right, title and interest in the inventions listed in Schedule A, and:

WHEREAS, RiteDia Corporation, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Hsin Chu County, TAIWAN, having a business address of No. 17, Kuang-Fu N. Rd., Hsin Chu Industrial Park, TAIWAN 30351 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, hereby grant and assign unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in said patents and applications listed in Schedule A.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective; cooperation to the best of my ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissue, extension, and infringement proceedings involving said patent.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 026934 FRAME: 0063

Assignment Page 2 of 2	
Executed this 15 day of 291.	20 <u>1</u>) at <u>145 in - 4</u> 1 h
	da de Sar
	Chien-Min Sung
STATE OF)	
County of)	

Before me personally appeared Chien-Min Sung and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _____ day of ____, 2011.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 026934 FRAME: 0064

......

	Schedule A	l .	
Matter ID	Application Number	Publication Number	Patent Number
3356-21154	10/270018	2064-0070071	7173334
3356-21154.CIP	10/453469	2004-0070070	6984888
3356-21154.CIP2	10/775543	2004-0175875	6987318
3356-21154.CIP2.DIV	11/179148	2005-0250250	7384821
3356-21154.DIV	10/769554	2004-0253766	7268011
3356-24315.CIP	11/201772	-	7352584
3356-24579	11/706867	-	•
3356-26125.NP	12/174193	2009-0020153	~
3356-32709	13/610313	2008-0144291	~
3356-32738	11/820485	2010-0102442	7791188
3356-32738.CON	12/873117	2011-0056672	~.
3356-32750	11/706871	*	
3356-32779.NP	12/168110	2009-0068937	····
3356-32779.PCT	PCT/US2008/078208	2009-043058	••:
3356-32779.PCT.CN	200880118437.8	101878094	******
3356-32779.PCT.KR	10-2010-7009287	1020100087297	
3356-32779.TW	97137069	200927382	•
3356-32807.NP	12/787074	2011-0127562	*
3356-32819.PROV	61/408447	¥.	*
3356-32820.PROV	61/384976	~	•
3356-32820.PROV2	61/468917		-

PATENT REEL: 026934 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 09/20/2011